## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 142/2015

GULZAR AHMAD BHAT

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE THROUGH SHO P.S KHAN SAHIB BUDGAM AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 12/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arif Sikander Mir, AAG

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneeth Gowda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.7 to 13 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, call after four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER